

r

C.A.No. 6930 OF 1999
ITEM No.106

Court No. 1

SECTION XVII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal NO. 6930/1999

TARA CHAND JAIN ...Appellant(s)

VERSUS

SIR GANGA RAM HOSPITAL & Anr.Respondent (s)
(With appl. (s) for permission to place addl. Documents on record)

Date : 27/04/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.K. BALASUBRAMANYAN

For Appellant (s)Mr. Y.P. Singh, Adv.
Mr. Chatanya Siddharth, Adv.
Ms. Prakriti Purudwa, Adv.
Mr. M.K. Sharma, Adv.
Mr. M.B. Aggarwal, Adv.
Mr. Debasis Misra, Adv.

For Respondent (s)Mr. Vinay Bhasin, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Bhargava V. Desai, Adv.
Mr. S. Ranga, Adv.
Mr. Sanjeev K. Singh, Adv.
Mr. Pradeep K. Malik, Adv.
Ms. Sheenan Parwands, Adv.

UPON being mentioned by counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

I.A. 1/2005 filed by the respondent for filing copies of documents which already form part of the record is allowed. The learned counsel for the appellant seeks time for filing a compilation of all other relevant documents and undertakes to do so latest by 2nd May, 2005.

List for hearing on 3rd May, 2005.

(RAJESH DHAM)
COURT MASTER

(VIJAY AGGARWAL)
COURT MASTER